(4) He notifies the City of Little Rock Human Resources Department of his 

intent to return from military service and assume his place on the certified 

list as follows: 

a. If the period of military service was for more than thirty (30) days 

but less than one hundred eighty-one (181) days, by notifying 

Human Resources of his intent to return not later than fourteen (14) 

days after completing the period of service or, if such notification is 

impossible or unreasonable through no fault of the person, the next 

full calendar day when notification becomes possible.